

SECTION-IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 1524 OF 2015

(Application for exemption from surrendering)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. OF 2015

RAJU		... Petitioner
	VERSUS	
STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.		... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned has been filed by Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, Advocate on behalf of Petitioner against the Judgment and Order dated 11.02.2013 of the High Court of Karnataka at Gulbarga in CRLA No. 1194/2008.

It is submitted that there is delay of 622 days in refiling special leave petition and is accompanied by an application for condonation of delay in refiling the same.

The application above-mentioned is, therefore listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this office report.

DATED this the 31st day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SK-c2