

ITEM NO.67

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... CRLMP No(s).  
1524/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/02/2013  
in CRLA No. 1194/2008 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At  
Gulbarga)

RAJU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 06/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sharanagouda Patil, Adv.  
Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay of two days in depositing the costs with  
the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee is condoned.  
List the matter before the Court.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
COURT MASTER

(PARDEEP KUMAR)  
AR-cum-PS

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Deepak Mansukhani  
Date: 2015.05.07  
16:58:22 IST  
Reason: